

\ SLP(Crl.)No. 2995 OF 2001  
ITEM No.29

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2995/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in CRLR 1009/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

REENA JAGGI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
O.T. ) ( With Office Report )

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.M.K. Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Vishal Arun,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Satish K.Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mr.Rohit K. Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr.BS Banthia,Adv.  
Ms.Divya Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Seen the office report dated 9.11.2001. The  
learned counsel for the petitioner will take steps for  
fresh service of notice on respondent No.2 within four  
weeks failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed  
against the said respondent without further reference to  
Court. Dasti service in addition is permitted. The  
case be listed after four weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master